
 

 
 

Centurions (5+) 

Player Matches  Innings  Centuries  

Phathanak James 174 173 9 

Edwards Tyler 53 51 9 

Gauci Jordan 34 30 9 

McKell John Jnr 399 453 8 

Coyte Scott 226 236 8 

Lonergan Dennis 225 237 8 

Beazleigh Kym 80 85 8 

Van Diensen Brett 158 171 7 

Arnold Don 146 151 7 

Richards Corey 127 127 7 

Lee Shane 99 91 7 

Haywood Martin 70 70 7 

Koski Claire 183 183 7 

Burke Jarrad 193 200 6 

Yabsley Aaron 173 180 6 

Coyte Adam 164 165 6 

Innes Matthew 154 159 6 

Green Steven 131 147 6 

Yabsley Troy 251 265 5 

Glynn Nathan 212 212 5 

Smith Graeme 119 121 5 

Grant Mark 91 107 5 

Penfold Kerry 103 112 5 

McIlvenny Paul 105 102 5 

Gibson Ryan 71 67 5 

Zovi Matthew 96 100 5 

 

Most Half Centuries (20+) 

Player Matches  Innings  Half Centuries  

McKell John Jnr 399 453 49 

O'Keefe Todd 354 341 35 

Coyte Scott 226 236 34 

Van Diensen Brett 158 171 32 

Luiters Keegan 180 197 30 

Simmons Jayden 218 212 27 

Yabsley Troy 251 265 26 

Lonergan Dennis 225 237 25 

Richards Corey 127 127 24 

Sutherland Andrew 190 196 24 

Palmer Matthew 170 176 24 

Phathanak James 174 173 23 

Smith Graeme 119 121 23 

Koski Claire 118 104 23 

Arnold Don 146 151 22 

Burke Jarrad 193 200 22 

Glynn Nathan 212 212 22 

Grant Mark 91 107 22 

Simmons Jaydyn 193 178 22 



 

 
 

Ward David 283 282 22 

Wall Damian 137 150 21 

Yabsley Aaron 173 180 20 

Coyte Adam 164 165 20 

Connolly Nicholas 197 202 20 

Mortimer Damien 115 114 20 

Vaughan Ian 131 135 20 

Nupier Cameron 247 242 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


